07-14-	
	ieet g
100762	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateits and documents or copy thereof.	Trademarks: Please record the attached orig
 Name of Conveying party(ies):Ning Lu 	
. while of conveying party(res). while he	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies)
 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Nat 	me: International Business Machines Corporation
······································	Street
Execution Date: 06/17/98	Address: New Orchard Road
	City: Armonk State: New York ZIP: 10504
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMIN	NING PARASITIC CAPACITANCE
<pre>If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No(s). Docket No. F19-98-001</pre>	plication, the execution date of the application is: 06/17/98, B. Patent No(s:
Addit	tional numbers attached?Yes <u>_X_</u> No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and
should be mailed:	patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: H. Daniel Schnurmann	
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
International Business Machines Corp.	\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Law Dept. 1580 Route 52	8. Deposit A/C no.: <u>09-0458 (FI-284)</u>
Dept. 18G / Bldg. 300-482 Hopewell Junction, New York 12533	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement of signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$
H. Daniel Schnurmann Reg. No. 35,791	well Christians Jure 22, 1995
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
'otal numbe	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3
I MEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED W ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS ANI TRADEMARKS THE DATE OF DEPOSIT AS THE FILING DATE.	WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN AN 5, WASHINGTON, U.C. 20231. THE APPLICANT AND/OR ATTORNEY REQUEST
Xpress Mail Certificate No: <u>EI463210616U9</u>	
Pate of Deposit: <u>June 22.1 998</u> Name of Person Making Deposit: Robinann Zeno	
signatures Rounders Zero 6/22/98	
Louisin Jero alle 10	

07/13/1998 DCOATES 00000158 090458 09102470

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ning Lu, of 38 Thasha Lane, Apt. G2; Essex Junction, Vermont 05452, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING PARASITIC CAPACITANCE, for which, on even date herewith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, International Business Machines Corporation, Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

MJC_1:\IBMF\740\USASSN.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIGNOR #1:

Typed Name: Ning Lu

Signature Date: <u>\$ / 17/9 }</u>